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Direct 
Service African Community Health Initiatives

Elizabeth 
Metebaghafoh 617‐989‐3034 achi_org@yahoo.com

1125 Tremont St., 2nd 
floor Roxbury 02120 Boston www.AfricanCommunityHealthInitiatives.org

Direct 
Service Berkshire Health Systems Lynne Lavinio 413‐395‐7885 llavinio@bhs1.org

165 Tor Ct., Hillcrest 
Campus/BMC Pittsfield 01201 West N/A

Direct 
Service

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center 
d/b/a Bowdoin Street Health Center Adela Margules 617‐754‐0200 amargule@bidmc.harvard.edu 230 Bowdoin St. Dorchester 02122 Boston www.bowdoinstreethealth.org

Direct 
Service

Boston Health Care for the Homeless 
Program Joslyn Strupp Allen 857‐654‐1004 jallen@bhchp.org 780 Albany St. Boston 02118 Boston www.bhchp.org

Direct 
Service Boston Public Health Commission Steven Belec 617‐534‐2294 sbelec@bphc.org

1010 Mass Ave., 2nd 
Floor Boston 02118 Boston www.bphc.org/mayorshealthline

Direct 
Service

Brockton Neighborhood Health 
Center Kathleen Cowie 508‐894‐3667 cowiek@bnhc.org 63 Main St. Brockton 02301 Southeast www.bnhc.org

Direct 
Service Brookside Community Health Center Paula McNichols 617‐983‐6039 pmcnichols@partners.org 3297 Washington St. Jamaica Plain 02130 Boston N/A
Direct 
Service

Cambodian Mutual Assistance 
Association Brian Chen 978‐454‐6200 bchen@cmaalowell.org 120 Cross St. Lowell 01854 Northeast www.cmaalowell.org

Direct 
Service Caring Health Center, Inc. Lydia Sanchez

413‐739‐1100 
x2137 lsanchez@caringhealth.org 1145 Main St., Suite 205 Springfield 01103 West www.caringhealth.org

Direct 
Service

Community Action Committee of 
Cape Cod & Islands Camila De Oliviera

508‐771‐1727 
x166 camillam@cacci.cc 115 Enterprise Rd. Hyannis 02601 Southeast www.cacci.cc

Direct 
Service

Community Action of the Franklin, 
Hampshire, and North Quabbin 
Regions Tammie Butler 413‐376‐1109 tbutler@communityaction.us

119 New Athol Rd., 
Aubuchon Plaza Orange 01364 West www.communityaction.us

Direct 
Service

Community Health Center of Cape 
Cod Carol Cole 508‐477‐7090 ccole@chcofcapecod.org 107 Commercial St. Mashpee 02649 Southeast www.chcofcapecod.org

Direct 
Service Community Health Programs Marcia A. Savage 413‐528‐9311 msavage@chpberkshires.org 291 Main St. Great Barrington 01230 West www.communityhealthprograms.org
Direct 
Service

Developmental Evaluation & 
Adjustment Facilities, Inc., Sharon Applegate 617‐254‐4041 sapplegate@deafinconline.org 215 Brighton Ave. Allston 02134 Boston www.deafinconline.org

Direct 
Service Dukes County Sarah Kuh 508‐696‐0020 skuh@vineyardhealthaccess.org 114 New York Ave. Oak Bluffs 02557 Southeast www.dukescounty.org
Direct 
Service Ecu‐Health Care Charles Joffe‐Halpern 413‐663‐8711 cjoffehalpern@nbhealth.org 71 Hospital Ave. North Adams 01247 West www.ecuhealthcare.com
Direct 
Service

Family Health Center of Worcester, 
Inc. David Huffman 508‐860‐7970 David.Huffmanfhcw@umassmed.edu 26 Queen St. Worcester 01610 Central www.fhcw.org

Direct 
Service Fenway Community Health Center Marta Perrupato 617‐927‐6013 mperrupato@fenwayhealth.org 1340 Boylston St. Boston 02215 Boston www.fenwayhealth.org
Direct 
Service

Geiger Gibson Community Health 
Center Lou Brady 617‐288‐1140 lbrady@hhsi.us 250 Mount Vernon Dorchester 02125 Boston N/A

Direct 
Service

Greater Lawrence Community Action 
Council, Inc. Evelyn Y. Figueroa 978‐681‐4978 eyrodriguez@glcac.org 305 Essex St. Lawrence 01840 Northeast www.glcac.org
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Direct 
Service Great Brook Valley Health Center, Inc. Sandi Durand

508‐854‐2122 
x165 sandi_durand@greatbrook.org 19 Tacoma Street Worcester 01605 Central www.gbvhc.org

Direct 
Service

Greater New Bedford Community 
Health Center Cruz Martinez 508‐992‐6553 cruzm@gnbchc.org 874 Purchase St. New Bedford 02740 Southeast www.gnbchc.org

Direct 
Service HealthFirst Family Care Center, Inc. Julie M. Almond 774‐627‐1205 Almondj@healthfirstfr.org 102 County St. Fall River 02723 Southeast www.Healthfirstfr.org
Direct 
Service Heywood Hospital Karen Landry 978‐630‐6550 lan.k@heywood.org 242 Green St. Gardner 01440 Central www.heywood.org
Direct 
Service

Hilltown Community Health Centers, 
Inc. Marge Barnett 413‐238‐4128 mbarnett@hchcweb.org 58 Old North St. Worthington 01098 West www.hchcweb.org

Direct 
Service Holyoke Health Center Candace Garland 413‐420‐2125 Candace.garland@hhcinc.org 230 Maple St. Holyoke 01040 West www.hhcinc.org
Direct 
Service

Joint Comm.for Children's Health Care 
in Everett Jacqueline M Coogan 617‐394‐2414 jmincoogan@comcast.net 484 Broadway Room 27 Everett 02149 Boston

www.ci.everett.ma.us/Everett_files/jcchc/inde
x.htm

Direct 
Service

Joseph M. Smith Community Health 
Center ‐ Allston Lissette Gonzalez 617‐208‐1560 lgonzalez@jmschc.org 287 Western Ave. Allston 02134 Boston www.jmschc.org

Direct 
Service

Joseph M. Smith Community Health 
Center ‐ Waltham Lissette Gonzalez 617‐208‐1560 lgonzalez@jmschc.org 287 Western Ave. Allston 02134 Boston www.jmschc.org

Direct 
Service

Latin American Health Institute‐ 
Lowell Oscar Patino 978‐459‐3366 oscar.patino@lhi.org 9 Central St Lowell 01852 Northeast www.LHI.org

Direct 
Service Lowell Community Health Center Janelle M. Perez 978‐746‐7856 janelle.perez@lchealth.org 585‐597 Merrimack St. Lowell 01854 Northeast www.lchealth.org

Direct 
Service Lynn Community Health Center Donna M. Ramos

781‐596‐2502 x 
721 Dramos@lchcnet.org

298 Union St., 269 
Union St., 29 Market 
Square and Lynn Public 
Schools ‐ 5 locations Lynn 01901 Northeast www.lchcnet.org

Direct 
Service Manet Community Health Center, Inc. Cynthia Sierra 857‐403‐0451 csierra@manetchc.org 110 West Squantum St. North Quincy 02171 Southeast www.manetchc.org
Direct 
Service MAPS Maria Matos

617‐864‐7600 
x18 mmatos@maps‐inc.org 1046 Cambridge St. Cambridge 02139 Boston www.maps‐inc.org

Direct 
Service Martha Eliot Tarsha Weaver 617‐919‐3426 tarsha.weaver@childrens.harvard.edu 75 Bickford St. Jamaica Plain 02130 Boston www.childrenshospital.org/mehc
Direct 
Service Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe Rita Gonsalves 508‐477‐0209 rgonsalves@mwtribe.com 33 Great Neck Rd North Mashpee 02649 Southeast N/A
Direct 
Service Mercy Medical Center Doreen Fadus 413‐748‐9064 doreen.fadus@sphs.com 271 Carew St Springfield 01036 West www.mercycares.com
Direct 
Service

Mid Upper Cape Community Health 
Center David Reidy 508‐778‐0300 dreidy@hhsi.us 30 Elm Street Hyannis 02601 Southeast N/A

Direct 
Service Neponset Health Center Nancy Bucken

617‐282‐5091 
x107 nbucken@hhsi.us 398 Neponset Ave. Dorchester 02122 Boston N/A
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Direct 
Service Outer Cape Health Services Kelli Smith 508‐240‐0208 ksmith@outercape.org 25 Brittany's Way Eastham 02651 Southeast www.outercape.org
Direct 
Service PACE Inc. Ginny DeSilva 508‐999‐9920 MVDeSilva@aol.com 166 William St. New Bedford 02740 Southeast www.paceinfo.org
Direct 
Service

Roxbury Comprehensive Community 
Health Center, Inc. Anita Porter

617‐442‐7400 
x2409 aporter@roxcomp.com 435 Warren St. Roxbury 02119 Boston N/A

Direct 
Service S.S.T.A.R Denise Wright 508‐324‐3569 dwright@sstar.org 400 Stanley St. Fall River 02720 Southeast www.sstar.org
Direct 
Service Somali Development Center Abdi Yusuf 617‐938‐7573 sdcboston@yahoo.com 205 Green St. Jamaica Plain 02130 Boston www.sdcboston.org
Direct 
Service South End Community Health Center John Filip 617‐425‐3014 jfilip@sechc.org 1601 Washington St. Boston 02118 Boston www.sechc.org
Direct 
Service Southern Jamaica Plain Health Center Tom Kieffer 617‐983‐4242 tkieffer@partners.org 640 Centre St. Jamaica Plain 02130 Boston

www.brighamandwomens.org/primarycare/sj
phc

Direct 
Service Span, Inc. Laurie Bloom 617‐423‐0750 lbloom@spaninc.org 105 Chauncy Street Boston 02111 Boston www.spaninc.org
Direct 
Service Tapestry Health Suzanne Smith

413‐586‐2016 
x127 Ssmith@tapestryhealth.org

296 Nonotuck St., 2nd 
Floor Florence 01062 West www.tapestryhealth.org

Direct 
Service Umass Memorial Medical Center Denise Connolly 508‐334‐1801 denise.connolly@umassmemorial.org 370 Main St. Worcester 01608 Central N/A
Direct 
Service Upham's Corner Health Center Lydia Algarin 617‐740‐8002 lalgarin@partners.org 415 Columbia Rd. Dorchester 02125 Boston www.uphamscornerhealthctr.com
Direct 
Service Whittier Street Health Center Dumas F. Lafontant 617‐989‐3249 dumas.lafontant@wshc.org 1125 Tremont St Boston 02120 Boston www.wshc.org

Network
Action for Boston Community 
Development, Inc. (ABCD) Meelynn Wong 617‐348‐6586 mewong@bostonabcd.org

178 Tremont St., 1st 
Floor Boston 02111 Boston www.bostonabcd.org

Network
Community Action Committee of 
Cape Cod & Islands (HOPE) Camila De Oliviera

508‐771‐1727 
x166 camillam@cacci.cc 115 Enterprise Rd. Hyannis 02601 Southeast www.cacci.cc

Network Community Partners Carol Lewis
413‐253‐4283 
x11 clewis@compartners.org 24 S. Prospect St. Amherst 01002 West www.compartners.org

Network Health Care For All Dayanne Leal 617‐275‐2932 leal@hcfama.org 30 Winter Street Boston 02458 Boston www.hcfama.org

Network
Latin American Health Institute‐ 
Lowell (LHI) Oscar Patino 978‐459‐3366 oscar.patino@lhi.org 9 Central St., Suite 400 Lowell 01852 Northeast www.lhi.org

Network
Mass League of Community Health 
Centers Michael DeChiara 413‐259‐1009 michael@michaeldechiara.com 40 Court St., 10th Floor Boston 02108 Southeast www.massleague.org

Network
Montachusett Opportunity Council 
(MOC) Deborah Namvar 978‐343‐5706 dnamvar@mocinc.org 9 Prichard St. Fitchburg 01420 Central www.mocinc.org


